
GVSU Continuing Education study in Ireland 2016   (proposed itinerary) 
 

July 2016: 9-2:00pm   
Orientation  
Assigned reading on Irish Ethical Dilemmas  

 
July 31  (Sunday) Group arrives in Dublin – meet at hotel 
    Welcome dinner 
 
August 1  (Monday) Dublin hotel  
 

Cultural History: reference  
     Religious 
     Political 
     Social 
 

“Hop on bus”: Scavenger hunt  
     Discuss results 
       
August 2  (Tuesday) Dublin hotel  
     Children’s hospital presentation  
     Discussion  
     Ethics in Irish health care readings     
  
August 3 (Wed.) Dublin hotel  
     Substance abuse presentation  

Discussion       
Ethics in Irish substance abuse readings 
    

August 4 (Thursday) travel to Galway hotel: free time 
 
August 5 (Friday) Agency management  
     Discussion  

Galway cultural and political history  
        
August 6 (Saturday) Burren tour 
    Human Behavior in Social Environment  
          
August 7 (Sunday) Inishmore   

Human Behavior in Social Environment  
Island health care presentation 
Island community presentation   

 
August 8 (Monday)  Galway Hospice presentation  
     Palliative care ethics  
     Pain presentation 
       
August 9 (Tuesday) travel to Lisdoonvarna via tour 

Rural community social services  
       
 



August 10 (Wed.) Lisdoonvarna – cliffs, Lahynch, stone store, ring fort  
     Guided tour & discussion/Irish culture  
     Industry & commerce 
   
August 11  (Thursday) Group departs: Flight from Shannon to Home 
 
 
 
 
 
 


